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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 

UNIFIED PATENTS, INC., 
Petitioner, 

v. 

REALTIME ADAPTIVE STREAMING, LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

 

Case IPR2018-00883 
Patent 8,934,535 B2 

 

Before KEVIN W. CHERRY, GARTH D. BAER, and 
NABEEL U. KHAN, Administrative Patent Judges. 

KHAN, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 

 
DECISION 

Granting Joint Motion for Protective Order 
37 C.F.R. § 42.5; 42.54 
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Unified Patents, Inc. (“Petitioner”) and Realtime Adaptive Streaming, 

LLC (“Patent Owner”) filed a Joint Motion for Protective Order.  Paper 17 

(“Joint Motion”).  The Joint Motion includes a copy of the proposed 

Protective Order (Paper 17, Attachment A) and a “redline version” 

identifying differences between the proposed Protective Order and the 

Board’s default protective order set forth in the Office Patent Trial Practice 

Guide, 77 Fed. Reg. 48756, 48769–71 (Aug. 14, 2012).  Paper 17, 

Attachment B (comparing the proposed Protective Order to the Board’s 

default protective order).  Upon further review of the proposed Protective 

Order, we find that the parties have shown sufficiently good cause for the 

proposed modifications from the Board’s default protective order and that 

the proposed Protective Order is warranted. 

Accordingly, it is: 

ORDERED that the Joint Motion for Protective Order (Paper 17) is 

granted; 

FURTHER ORDERED that the proposed Protective Order (Paper 17, 

Attachment A) submitted jointly by the parties is hereby entered; and 

FURTHER ORDERED that the proposed Protective Order (Paper 17, 

Attachment A) shall govern the conduct of the proceeding unless otherwise 

modified by the Board. 
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For PETITIONER: 

Lionel M. Lavenue 
C. Brandon Rash 
James D. Stein 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 
lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com 
brandon.rash@finnegan.com 
james.stein@finnegan.com 
 
Ashraf A. Fawzy 
Jonathan Stroud 
Unified Patents Inc. 
afawzy@unifiedpatents.com 
jonathan@unifiedpatents.com 
 

For PATENT OWNER: 

William P. Rothwell 
Kayvan B. Noroozi 
Joel P.N. Stonedale 
Noroozi P.C. 
william@noroozipc.com 
kayvan@noroozipc.com 
joel@noroozipc.com 
 
Neil A. Rubin 
Kent Shum 
Russ August & Kabat 
nrubin@raklaw.com 
kshum@raklaw.com 
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